
Haunted Haul 5K

Overall Finish List
October 26, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Hillary Sapanski                  Ridgeland  MS         578    28   F       1 Top Fin             21:57.1      7:05/M 
      2    Trace Edwards                     Cleveland  MS         631    21   M       1 Top Fin             22:16.6      7:11/M 
      3    Jerry Mobley                      Brandon  MS           698    34   M       1 30-39               22:55.2      7:24/M 
      4    Brynner Mattingly                 Hazlehurst  MS        588    24   M       1 20-29               23:39.6      7:38/M 
      5    Wes Thornton                      Crystal Springs  MS   658    15   M       1  0-19               24:07.3      7:47/M 
      6    Laurie McManus                    Hazlehurst  MS        641    28   F       1 20-29               24:12.7      7:48/M 
      7    Hollie Cook                       Vicksburg  MS         705    49   F       1 40-49               24:40.3      7:57/M 
      8    Audriana Mobley                   Brandon  MS           699    12   F       1  0-19               25:37.1      8:16/M 
      9    Peyton Holifield                  Crystal Springs  MS   671    13   M       2  0-19               26:03.3      8:24/M 
     10    Mike Casadaban                    Crystal Springs  MS   670    60   M       1 60-69               26:39.4      8:36/M 
     11    JohnButler Edwards                Cleveland  MS         632    13   M       3  0-19               26:45.3      8:38/M 
     12    Scotty Rogers                     Yazoo City  MS        618    28   M       2 20-29               26:50.2      8:39/M 
     13    Caroline Hood                     Crystal Springs  MS   589    29   F       2 20-29               26:52.2      8:40/M 
     14    Mitch Mitchell                    Hazlehurst  MS        646    55   M       1 50-59               27:39.0      8:55/M 
     15    Sarah Rhodus                      Bogue Chitto  MS      697    28   F       3 20-29               28:42.7      9:15/M 
     16    Caroline Bankston                 Terry  MS             684    22   F       4 20-29               28:48.9      9:17/M 
     17    Stacy Luke                        Crystal Springs  MS   704    45   M       1 40-49               29:19.0      9:27/M 
     18    Dick Thomspn                      Southaven  MS         696    59   M       2 50-59               29:20.8      9:28/M 
     19    Kelly Shannon                     Crystal Springs  MS   711    43   F       2 40-49               29:23.3      9:29/M 
     20    Harry Rankin                      Mendenhall  MS        695    64   M       2 60-69               29:28.3      9:30/M 
     21    Amy Wright                        Crystal Springs  MS   598    52   F       1 50-59               30:59.2     10:00/M 
     22    Curtis Bailey                     Jackson  MS           707    55   M       3 50-59               31:25.0     10:08/M 
     23    Christy Wright                    Crystal Springs  MS   599    27   F       5 20-29               31:26.5     10:08/M 
     24    Casey Rainer                      Crystal Springs  MS   640    38   F       1 30-39               32:11.1     10:23/M 
     25    Shelby Sartin                     Terry  MS             683    27   F       6 20-29               32:13.2     10:24/M 
     26    Jeremy Brandon                    Crystal Springs  MS   706    25   M       3 20-29               32:42.6     10:33/M 
     27    Evan McAlpin                      Byram  MS             657    14   M       4  0-19               32:52.7     10:36/M 
     28    Laurie Singletary                 Crystal Springs  MS   611    63   F       1 60-69               32:54.1     10:37/M 
     29    Benjamin Mullen                   Georgetown  MS        614    44   M       2 40-49               33:31.3     10:49/M 
     30    Jennifer Mattingly                Hazlehurst  MS        587    46   F       3 40-49               34:51.1     11:15/M 
     31    Kathy Different                   Crystal Springs  MS   606    54   F       2 50-59               34:52.7     11:15/M 
     32    Kerry Bell                        Crystal Springs  MS   609    41   F       4 40-49               35:03.4     11:18/M 
     33    Teresa Brewer                     Georgetown  MS        624    61   F       2 60-69               35:21.7     11:24/M 
     34    Brianna Hynum                     Hazlehurst  MS        625    19   F       2  0-19               35:29.7     11:27/M 
     35    Dusty Mcpherson                   Crystal Springs  MS   703    38   M       2 30-39               35:35.6     11:29/M 
     36    Brian Granger                     Terry  MS             685    45   M       3 40-49               35:40.6     11:30/M 
     37    Mattie Lowery Cline               Crystal Springs  MS   681    10   F       3  0-19               36:10.5     11:40/M 
     38    Katelyn Eady                      Crystal Springs  MS   692    10   F       4  0-19               36:11.7     11:40/M 
     39    Erin Eady                         Crystal Springs  MS   691    38   F       2 30-39               36:24.4     11:45/M 
     40    Andi Davis                        Crystal Springs  MS   622    52   F       3 50-59               36:27.8     11:45/M 
     41    Kristen Wells                     Brandon  MS           643    37   F       3 30-39               38:43.8     12:29/M 
     42    Melissa Beck                      Brandon  MS           644    35   F       4 30-39               38:45.1     12:30/M 
     43    Lori Stringer                     Brandon  MS           634    37   F       5 30-39               39:08.9     12:37/M 
     44    Dorian Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      586    37   M       3 30-39               42:23.9     13:40/M 
     45    Alex Holmes                       Florence  MS          700    16   M       5  0-19               42:59.2     13:52/M 
     46    Holden Sobczak                    Terry  MS             653     9   M       6  0-19               48:11.9     15:33/M 
     47    Liam Adams                        Crystal Springs  MS   638    15   M       7  0-19               48:20.1     15:35/M 
     48    Joseph Granger                    Terry  MS             687    15   M       8  0-19               49:15.9     15:53/M 
     49    Kim Echlin                        Crystal Springs  MS   605    52   F       4 50-59               50:55.3     16:25/M 
     50    Suzanne Dotson                    Crystal Springs  MS   604    61   F       3 60-69               50:55.8     16:25/M 
     51    Jonah Adams                       Crystal Springs  MS   639    12   M       9  0-19               51:14.5     16:32/M 
     52    Holly Spears                      Crystal Springs  MS   637    38   F       6 30-39               51:22.3     16:34/M 
     53    Abigail Hynum                     Hazlehurst  MS        627    22   F       7 20-29               52:16.4     16:52/M 
     54    David MacLellan                   Hazlehurst  MS        628    22   M       4 20-29               52:16.6     16:52/M 
     55    Steve Miller                      Bogue Chitto  MS      584    37   M       4 30-39               57:40.4     18:36/M 
     56    Bailey Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      583    36   F       7 30-39               57:41.3     18:36/M 
     57    Jaycee Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      585    37   F       8 30-39               57:41.8     18:36/M 
 



 
 
 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Becky Bryant                      Crystal Springs  MS   573    62   F       1 Top Fin             39:01.3     12:35/M 
      2    Curtis Benton                     Wesson  MS            648    41   M       1 Top Fin             39:43.9     12:49/M 
      3    Jimmy Taylor                      Crystal Springs  MS   667    65   M       1 60-69               39:44.3     12:49/M 
      4    Tim Tillson                       Brandon  MS           630    51   M       1 50-59               41:53.1     13:31/M 
      5    Kitty Pitts                       Crystal Springs  MS   593    54   F       1 50-59               43:08.0     13:55/M 
      6    Darlene Teasley                   Crystal Springs  MS   594    53   F       2 50-59               43:09.0     13:55/M 
      7    Melissa Tillson                   Brandon  MS           629    48   F       1 40-49               43:10.2     13:55/M 
      8    Tina Richardson                   Crystal Springs  MS   572    51   F       3 50-59               43:28.9     14:01/M 
      9    Lynne Brewer                      Crystal Springs  MS   621    51   F       4 50-59               43:29.9     14:02/M 
     10    Hannah Stutzman                   Crystal Springs  MS   601    17   F       1  0-19               45:04.1     14:32/M 
     11    Hugh Webb                         Crystal Springs  MS   592    70   M       1 70-99               45:12.3     14:35/M 
     12    Debbie Webb                       Crystal Springs  MS   591    68   F       1 60-69               45:12.8     14:35/M 
     13    Kimberlea Kelly                   Crystal Springs  MS   654    40   F       2 40-49               45:51.8     14:47/M 
     14    Clayborn Smith                    Jayess  MS            693    42   M       1 40-49               47:57.9     15:28/M 
     15    Andrew Reinike                    Crystal Springs  MS   677    15   M       1  0-19               48:16.2     15:34/M 
     16    Susan Reinike Reinike             Crystal Springs  MS   674    45   F       3 40-49               48:21.4     15:36/M 
     17    Emma Reinike                      Crystal Springs  MS   676    15   F       2  0-19               48:21.9     15:36/M 
     18    Corin Granger                     Terry  MS             686    46   F       4 40-49               48:22.5     15:36/M 
     19    Chet Reinike                      Crystal Springs  MS   675    46   M       2 40-49               48:24.9     15:37/M 
     20    Beth Dickson                      Crystal Springs  MS   597    60   F       2 60-69               48:27.4     15:38/M 
     21    Eileen Beazley                    Terry  MS             642    45   F       5 40-49               49:27.6     15:57/M 
     22    Kara Stafford                     Hattiesburg  MS       571    27   F       1 20-29               49:28.1     15:57/M 
     23    Nichole Herrington                Hazlehurst  MS        635    49   F       6 40-49               50:25.9     16:16/M 
     24    Natalie Johnston2                 Raymond  MS           712    30   F       1 30-39               50:28.2     16:17/M 
     25    Lee Douglas2                      Raymond  MS           713    27   M       1 20-29               50:30.0     16:17/M 
     26    Justin Schneider                  Jayess  MS            661    13   M       2  0-19               51:24.2     16:35/M 
     27    Garland Brent                     Crystal Springs  MS   576    44   M       3 40-49               53:40.0     17:19/M 
     28    Rena Brent                        Crystal Springs  MS   577    44   F       7 40-49               53:41.5     17:19/M 
     29    Tonya Stringer                    Crystal Springs  MS   580    43   F       8 40-49               53:43.7     17:20/M 
     30    Angel Walker                      Crystal Springs  MS   595    48   F       9 40-49               55:08.8     17:47/M 
     31    Amy Turnage                       Crystal Springs  MS   596    52   F       5 50-59               55:09.1     17:47/M 
     32    Anna Grace Sobczak                Terry  MS             652    16   F       3  0-19               56:12.9     18:08/M 
     33    Melanie Sobczak                   Terry  MS             651    41   F      10 40-49               56:13.4     18:08/M 
     34    Yvonne Layton                     Magee  MS             655    59   F       6 50-59               56:14.0     18:08/M 
     35    Jayda Parks                       Rayville  LA          615    27   F       2 20-29               56:15.3     18:09/M 
     36    Kristi Sherwin                    Crystal Springs  MS   623    38   F       2 30-39               56:34.7     18:15/M 
     37    Shellie Sojourner                 Georgetown  MS        610    39   F       3 30-39               56:35.2     18:15/M 
     38    Cherie Thornton                   Florence  MS          608    29   F       3 20-29               56:35.8     18:15/M 
     39    Stephanie Roland                  Crystal Springs  MS   682    41   F      11 40-49               56:36.3     18:15/M 
     40    Dorian Schneider                  Jayess  MS            659    35   F       4 30-39               58:57.5     19:01/M 
     41    Andrew Schneider                  Jayess  MS            662     9   M       3  0-19               58:58.0     19:01/M 
     42    Haley Schneider                   Jayess  MS            660    16   F       4  0-19               58:58.8     19:01/M 
     43    Lilliann Smith                    Jayess  MS            664    11   F       5  0-19               58:59.6     19:02/M 
     44    Kathy Shows                       Madison  MS           709    62   F       3 60-69             1:10:25.6     22:43/M 
     45    Diane Sims                        Crystal Springs  MS   708    64   F       4 60-69             1:10:25.7     22:43/M 
     46    Lyn Smith                         Jayess  MS            663    41   M       4 40-49             1:22:41.7     26:40/M 



Haunted Haul 5K

Age Group Results
October 26, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trace Edwards                     Cleveland  MS         631   21        2        22:16.6      7:11/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hillary Sapanski                  Ridgeland  MS         578   28        1        21:57.1      7:05/M

Male 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wes Thornton                      Crystal Springs  MS   658   15        5        24:07.3      7:47/M 
       2    Peyton Holifield                  Crystal Springs  MS   671   13        9        26:03.3      8:24/M 
       3    JohnButler Edwards                Cleveland  MS         632   13       11        26:45.3      8:38/M 
       4    Evan McAlpin                      Byram  MS             657   14       27        32:52.7     10:36/M 
       5    Alex Holmes                       Florence  MS          700   16       45        42:59.2     13:52/M 
       6    Holden Sobczak                    Terry  MS             653    9       46        48:11.9     15:33/M 
       7    Liam Adams                        Crystal Springs  MS   638   15       47        48:20.1     15:35/M 
       8    Joseph Granger                    Terry  MS             687   15       48        49:15.9     15:53/M 
       9    Jonah Adams                       Crystal Springs  MS   639   12       51        51:14.5     16:32/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Audriana Mobley                   Brandon  MS           699   12        8        25:37.1      8:16/M 
       2    Brianna Hynum                     Hazlehurst  MS        625   19       34        35:29.7     11:27/M 
       3    Mattie Lowery Cline               Crystal Springs  MS   681   10       37        36:10.5     11:40/M 
       4    Katelyn Eady                      Crystal Springs  MS   692   10       38        36:11.7     11:40/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brynner Mattingly                 Hazlehurst  MS        588   24        4        23:39.6      7:38/M 
       2    Scotty Rogers                     Yazoo City  MS        618   28       12        26:50.2      8:39/M 
       3    Jeremy Brandon                    Crystal Springs  MS   706   25       26        32:42.6     10:33/M 
       4    David MacLellan                   Hazlehurst  MS        628   22       54        52:16.6     16:52/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Laurie McManus                    Hazlehurst  MS        641   28        6        24:12.7      7:48/M 
       2    Caroline Hood                     Crystal Springs  MS   589   29       13        26:52.2      8:40/M 
       3    Sarah Rhodus                      Bogue Chitto  MS      697   28       15        28:42.7      9:15/M 
       4    Caroline Bankston                 Terry  MS             684   22       16        28:48.9      9:17/M 
       5    Christy Wright                    Crystal Springs  MS   599   27       23        31:26.5     10:08/M 
       6    Shelby Sartin                     Terry  MS             683   27       25        32:13.2     10:24/M 
       7    Abigail Hynum                     Hazlehurst  MS        627   22       53        52:16.4     16:52/M



Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jerry Mobley                      Brandon  MS           698   34        3        22:55.2      7:24/M 
       2    Dusty Mcpherson                   Crystal Springs  MS   703   38       35        35:35.6     11:29/M 
       3    Dorian Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      586   37       44        42:23.9     13:40/M 
       4    Steve Miller                      Bogue Chitto  MS      584   37       55        57:40.4     18:36/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Casey Rainer                      Crystal Springs  MS   640   38       24        32:11.1     10:23/M 
       2    Erin Eady                         Crystal Springs  MS   691   38       39        36:24.4     11:45/M 
       3    Kristen Wells                     Brandon  MS           643   37       41        38:43.8     12:29/M 
       4    Melissa Beck                      Brandon  MS           644   35       42        38:45.1     12:30/M 
       5    Lori Stringer                     Brandon  MS           634   37       43        39:08.9     12:37/M 
       6    Holly Spears                      Crystal Springs  MS   637   38       52        51:22.3     16:34/M 
       7    Bailey Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      583   36       56        57:41.3     18:36/M 
       8    Jaycee Miller                     Bogue Chitto  MS      585   37       57        57:41.8     18:36/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stacy Luke                        Crystal Springs  MS   704   45       17        29:19.0      9:27/M 
       2    Benjamin Mullen                   Georgetown  MS        614   44       29        33:31.3     10:49/M 
       3    Brian Granger                     Terry  MS             685   45       36        35:40.6     11:30/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hollie Cook                       Vicksburg  MS         705   49        7        24:40.3      7:57/M 
       2    Kelly Shannon                     Crystal Springs  MS   711   43       19        29:23.3      9:29/M 
       3    Jennifer Mattingly                Hazlehurst  MS        587   46       30        34:51.1     11:15/M 
       4    Kerry Bell                        Crystal Springs  MS   609   41       32        35:03.4     11:18/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mitch Mitchell                    Hazlehurst  MS        646   55       14        27:39.0      8:55/M 
       2    Dick Thomspn                      Southaven  MS         696   59       18        29:20.8      9:28/M 
       3    Curtis Bailey                     Jackson  MS           707   55       22        31:25.0     10:08/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amy Wright                        Crystal Springs  MS   598   52       21        30:59.2     10:00/M 
       2    Kathy Different                   Crystal Springs  MS   606   54       31        34:52.7     11:15/M 
       3    Andi Davis                        Crystal Springs  MS   622   52       40        36:27.8     11:45/M 
       4    Kim Echlin                        Crystal Springs  MS   605   52       49        50:55.3     16:25/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mike Casadaban                    Crystal Springs  MS   670   60       10        26:39.4      8:36/M 
       2    Harry Rankin                      Mendenhall  MS        695   64       20        29:28.3      9:30/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Laurie Singletary                 Crystal Springs  MS   611   63       28        32:54.1     10:37/M 
       2    Teresa Brewer                     Georgetown  MS        624   61       33        35:21.7     11:24/M 
       3    Suzanne Dotson                    Crystal Springs  MS   604   61       50        50:55.8     16:25/M

5K Walk



Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Curtis Benton                     Wesson  MS            648   41        2        39:43.9     12:49/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Becky Bryant                      Crystal Springs  MS   573   62        1        39:01.3     12:35/M

Male 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Andrew Reinike                    Crystal Springs  MS   677   15       15        48:16.2     15:34/M 
       2    Justin Schneider                  Jayess  MS            661   13       26        51:24.2     16:35/M 
       3    Andrew Schneider                  Jayess  MS            662    9       41        58:58.0     19:01/M

Female 19 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Stutzman                   Crystal Springs  MS   601   17       10        45:04.1     14:32/M 
       2    Emma Reinike                      Crystal Springs  MS   676   15       17        48:21.9     15:36/M 
       3    Anna Grace Sobczak                Terry  MS             652   16       32        56:12.9     18:08/M 
       4    Haley Schneider                   Jayess  MS            660   16       42        58:58.8     19:01/M 
       5    Lilliann Smith                    Jayess  MS            664   11       43        58:59.6     19:02/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lee Douglas2                      Raymond  MS           713   27       25        50:30.0     16:17/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kara Stafford                     Hattiesburg  MS       571   27       22        49:28.1     15:57/M 
       2    Jayda Parks                       Rayville  LA          615   27       35        56:15.3     18:09/M 
       3    Cherie Thornton                   Florence  MS          608   29       38        56:35.8     18:15/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Natalie Johnston2                 Raymond  MS           712   30       24        50:28.2     16:17/M 
       2    Kristi Sherwin                    Crystal Springs  MS   623   38       36        56:34.7     18:15/M 
       3    Shellie Sojourner                 Georgetown  MS        610   39       37        56:35.2     18:15/M 
       4    Dorian Schneider                  Jayess  MS            659   35       40        58:57.5     19:01/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Clayborn Smith                    Jayess  MS            693   42       14        47:57.9     15:28/M 
       2    Chet Reinike                      Crystal Springs  MS   675   46       19        48:24.9     15:37/M 
       3    Garland Brent                     Crystal Springs  MS   576   44       27        53:40.0     17:19/M 
       4    Lyn Smith                         Jayess  MS            663   41       46      1:22:41.7     26:40/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Melissa Tillson                   Brandon  MS           629   48        7        43:10.2     13:55/M 
       2    Kimberlea Kelly                   Crystal Springs  MS   654   40       13        45:51.8     14:47/M 
       3    Susan Reinike Reinike             Crystal Springs  MS   674   45       16        48:21.4     15:36/M 
       4    Corin Granger                     Terry  MS             686   46       18        48:22.5     15:36/M 
       5    Eileen Beazley                    Terry  MS             642   45       21        49:27.6     15:57/M 
       6    Nichole Herrington                Hazlehurst  MS        635   49       23        50:25.9     16:16/M 
       7    Rena Brent                        Crystal Springs  MS   577   44       28        53:41.5     17:19/M 
       8    Tonya Stringer                    Crystal Springs  MS   580   43       29        53:43.7     17:20/M 



       9    Angel Walker                      Crystal Springs  MS   595   48       30        55:08.8     17:47/M 
      10    Melanie Sobczak                   Terry  MS             651   41       33        56:13.4     18:08/M 
      11    Stephanie Roland                  Crystal Springs  MS   682   41       39        56:36.3     18:15/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tim Tillson                       Brandon  MS           630   51        4        41:53.1     13:31/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kitty Pitts                       Crystal Springs  MS   593   54        5        43:08.0     13:55/M 
       2    Darlene Teasley                   Crystal Springs  MS   594   53        6        43:09.0     13:55/M 
       3    Tina Richardson                   Crystal Springs  MS   572   51        8        43:28.9     14:01/M 
       4    Lynne Brewer                      Crystal Springs  MS   621   51        9        43:29.9     14:02/M 
       5    Amy Turnage                       Crystal Springs  MS   596   52       31        55:09.1     17:47/M 
       6    Yvonne Layton                     Magee  MS             655   59       34        56:14.0     18:08/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jimmy Taylor                      Crystal Springs  MS   667   65        3        39:44.3     12:49/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debbie Webb                       Crystal Springs  MS   591   68       12        45:12.8     14:35/M 
       2    Beth Dickson                      Crystal Springs  MS   597   60       20        48:27.4     15:38/M 
       3    Kathy Shows                       Madison  MS           709   62       44      1:10:25.6     22:43/M 
       4    Diane Sims                        Crystal Springs  MS   708   64       45      1:10:25.7     22:43/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hugh Webb                         Crystal Springs  MS   592   70       11        45:12.3     14:35/M


